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Shelter/NFI/CCCM National (Yangon) Cluster Lead Contact Details, 2.6.'15

Name Agency Position Location Sector(s) Email Address

Edward Benson UNHCR Shelter/NFI/CCCM Cluster Yangon (National) Shelter/NFI/CCCM benson@unhcr.org
Coordinator

Thi Thi Lwin UNHCR Cluster Information Management Yangon (National) Shelter/NFI/CCCM lwint@unhcr.org

Focal Point
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Shelter/NFI/CCCM Rakhine State Cluster Lead Contact Details, 9.4.'15

Name Agency Position Location Sector(s) Email Address
Richard Warren UNHCR CCCM/NFI Cluster Coordinator Sittwe CCCM/NFI warrenr@unhcr.org
Salai Myo Min Tun UNHCR CCCM Cluster Focal Point Sittwe CCCM/NFI tunmyo@unhcr.org
Kyaw Kyaw San UNHCR CCCM Cluster Focal Point Sittwe CCCM/NFI sank@unhcr.org
Tya Maskun I0M CCCM Project Coordinator (Capacity Building) Sittwe ccem imaskun@iom.int
Wilfredo Jr. Tiangco UNHCR Shelter Cluster Coordinator Sittwe Shelter tiangco@unhcr.org
(Boyet)

Aung Ze Ya UNHCR Shelter Cluster Focal Point Sittwe Shelter wintc@unhcr.org
Chit Thal Wint UNHCR Cluster IM Focal Point Sittwe Shelter/NFI/CCCM winp@unhcr.or
Urara Furukawa UNHCR Head of Office North Rakhine State Shelter/NFl & CCCM furukawa@unhcr.org
Lorena Isla Rodriguez | UNHCR Field Officer (Protection) isla@unhcr.org
Abdul Gaffar UNHCR Field Associate (Shelter) North Rakhine State Shelter gaffara@unhcr.org
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Shelter/NFI/CCCM Kachin & Northern Shan States Cluster Lead Contact Details, 31.8.'15

Name Agency Position Based Sector(s) Email Address
Kachin & Northern Shan States Overall Responsibility

Maran Tan Nau UNHCR General Cluster Coordination Myitkyina CCCM maran@unhcr.org

& CCCM Focal Point

(Myitkyina)
Amina Saoudi oM CCCM Project Coordinator Myitkyina CCcm asaoudi@iom.int

(Capacity Building)
Myint Maung UNHCR Shelter Cluster Focal Point Myitkyina Shelter maungmy@unhcr.org
Pyae Sone Kyaw Win | UNHCR Cluster IM Focal Point Myitkyina Shelter/NFI/CCCM winp@unhcr.org

Bhamo & Northern Shan State Focal Points

Jonathan Bruenggel | UNHCR General Cluster Coordination Bhamo Shelter/NFI/CCCM BRUENGGE®@unhcr.org

& CCCM Focal Point (Bhamo)
N-Shang La Nu UNHCR NFI Focal Point Bhamo NFI nshang@unhcr.org
Naw Ring KBC — NShan | Area Facilitator (N/Shan) Muse Shelter/NFI/CCCM dumhpaunawring@gmail.com
Lashi La KBC — NShan | - Muse - doilalashu@gmail.com
Maran Zau Tu Awng | - Field Logistician - - thekachinnetwork.vgp@gmail.com
Jala Metta - Lashio Shelter/NFI ja.la@metta-myanmar.org
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Shelter/NFI/CCCM National (Yangon) Cluster Members Contact Details, 1.9.”15

Name Agency Position Rakhine Sector(s) Email Address
and/or
Kachin

Multilateral Organisations
Noriko Takagi UNHCR Deputy Representative Rakhine & Shelter/NFI/CCCM | takagi@unhcr.org
Nargiza Gherman Programme Officer (Sittwe) Kachin gherman@unhcr.org
Stefan Gherman Protection Officer (Sittwe) ghermans@unhcr.org
Lora Dimitrijevic Associate Programme Officer dimitrij@unhcr.org
Maja Lazic Senior Protection Officer lazic@unhcr.org
Bernadette Castel-Hollingsworth Protection Sector Coordinator castel@unhcr.org
Natasha Yacoub Protection Officer (Statelessness) yacoub@unhcr.org
Amber Larsen Associate Protection Officer larsena@unhcr.org
Kasita Rochanakoran Associate Public Information Officer rochanak@unhcr.org
Norwin Schafferer UNOCHA Humanitarian Affairs Officer Rakhine & Coordination schafferer@un.org
Helena Mazarro Humanitarian Affairs Officer Kachin mazarro@un.org
Michael Flachaire UNICEF Emergency Specialist Rakhine, WaSH mflachaire@unicef.org
Olivier Le Guillou WaSH Cluster Coordinator Kachin & oleguillou@unicef.org
Bishnu Pokhrel Chief of WaSH Mandalay bpokhrel@unicef.org
Kaung Myat Than Emergency Officer kmthan@unicef.org
Myint Aye UN-HABITAT Senior Project Engineer Kachin Shelter/WASH myinaye@gmail.com
Jaiganesh Murugesan DRR & Management Specialist infrastructure jai.unhabitat@gmail.com
Jack Finegan Urban Planning Officer finegan.habitat@gmail.com
Oddy Angelo Programme Manager oddyangel@gmail.com
Jesus Pineda Tolentino UNOPs Infrastructure Specialist - Infrastructure JessT@unops.org
Christine LINDELL Infrastructure Assistant ChristineLl@unops.org
Naw Thandar UNDP Early Recovery Specialist Rakhine & Early Recovery naw.thandar.win@undp.org
Ekci Suyapno Consultant Kachin esuyapno@googlemail.com
Yngvil Foss UNEP Regional Humanitarian Affairs Officer - - Yngvil.Foss@unep.org

Office for Asia Regional Coordinator, Disasters and Conflicts

and the Pacific, Programme

Bangkok
Alexandra Robinson UNFPA GBV Coordinator Rakhine & - arobinson@unfpa.org
Ma Aye National Humanitarian Coordinator Kachin maaye@unfpa.org
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Stenly Hely Sajow

Humanitarian Affairs Specialist

sajow@unfpa.org

Maria Caterina Ciampi Hosted by Senior Gender Capacity Advisor Rakhine & - caterina@un.org
UNOCHA Kachin

Masae Shimoura WFP Emergency Preparedness and Response Officer | Rakhine & Food Sector & masae.shimomura@wfp.org
Kachin Inter-Agency Tasks

Christophe Loubaton FAO Food Security Sector Coordinator Rakhine & Livelihoods & Food | christophe.loubaton@foodsecuritycluster.net

Kaung Myat National Project Manager Kachin Security Kaung.Myat@fao.org

Dr Gabriel Novelo World Health Technical Officer (EHA) Rakhine & - novelog@searo.who.int

Dr Win Bo Organization Kachin BOW@searo.who.int

Kieran Gorman-Best oM Chief of Mission Rakhine & Emergency Shelter | KGORMANBEST@iom.int

Kyaw Phyo Wai Information Management Officer Kachin & CCCM pkyaw@iom.int

Patrick Duigan Programme Manager — Migration Health pduigan@iom.int

Nodoka Hasegawa The World Bank | Social Development Specialist, Global Social Rakhine - Nhasegawal@worldbank.org

Development Unit (Community

Driven
Developme

nt Projects)

Donors

Winfried Wicklein

Asian
Development
Bank

Country Director

wwicklein@adb.org

Mikail Tasdemir

Turkish
Cooperation and
Coordination
Agency

Myanmar Programme Coordinator

Shelter

m.tasdemir@tika.gov.tr

Eve Amez-Droz

Swiss Agency for
Development
and Cooperation
(SDC)

Programme Officer

eve.amez-droz@eda.admin.ch

Craig Gilbert
Sai Aung Kyaw Myint

Australian
Department of
Foreign Affairs
and Trade
(DFAT)

Second Secretary
Senior Program Officer

Craig.Gilbert@dfat.gov.au
SaiAungKyaw.Myint@dfat.gov.au
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Ashley Sarangi
Steve Ainsworth
Ei Ei Tun

Department for
International
Development
(DFID)

Humanitarian Advisor

Conflict Advisor

Governance & Humanitarian Programme
Officer

A-Sarangi@dfid.gov.uk
s-ainsworth@dfid.gov.uk
Ei-Tun@DFID.gov.uk

Joanna Ribbens USAID Humanitarian Assistance Program Manager - RibbensJR@state.gov
Aung Naing Humanitarian Assistance Program Development NaingA@state.gov
Specialist
Nicolas Louis ECHO Head of Office - nicolas.louis@echofield.eu
Stephen Williams Technical Expert Stephen.Williams@echofield.eu
Win Win Thein Programme Officer win-win.Thein@echofield.eu
Embassies
Juergen Zoll German 1 Secretary - Juergen.zoll@diplo.de
Bastian Boddenberg Embassy Legal Research Assistant Bastian.boddenberg@gmail.com
Konrad Neugebauer Research Assistant vw-hospl@rang.auswaertiges-amt.de
Jan Schlémer Research Assistant pol-referendarl @rang.auswaertiges-amt.de
Mr. Taro Watanabe Embassy of Second Secretary, Minority Assistance Issues - taro.watanabe@mofa.go.jp
Ms. Nao Oi Japan Third Secretary, Economic & ODA Section nao.oi@mofa.go.jp
Jatuchatra Chommai Royal Thai Second Secretary - viviparuz@hotmail.com
Embassy
Harryansah Khairul Embassy of the Counsellor - harryansahkhairul@yahoo.com
Republic of
Indonesia
Maria Lourdes Salcedo Embassy of the Minister and Consul General - mariamontsalcedo@gmail.com
Philippines lourdes.salcedo@dfa.gov.ph
Johan Hallenborg Embassy of Minister Counsellor — Head of Section Office - johan.hallenborg@gov.se
Sweden, Section
Office Yangon
Stephen Wong New Zealand Deputy Head of Mission - Stephen.Wong@mfat.govt.nz
Embassy
Jarmo Kuuttila Diplomatic Charge d’affaires a.i. - Jarmo.kuuttila@formin.fi
Mission of
Finland
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Received autoreply (September | Netherlands Second Secretary Political and Humanitarian - - BAN-YANGON@minbuza.nl
'15) stating original point of | Mission Yangon | Affairs info@netherlandsmissionyangon.nl
contact (NP) has left
Netherlands Mission
International NGOs
Esther Lopez Torres ICRC Economic Security Coordinator Rakhine & NFI elopeztorres@icrc.org
Martin Gauthier Water and Habitat Coordinator Kachin mgauthier@icrc.org
Narendra Singh IFRC WaSH Delegate - - narendra.singh@ifrc.org
Richard Casagrande Disaster Management Advisor (Rakhine & richard.casagrande®@ifrc.org
Kachin)
Araceli Lloret Disaster Risk Reduction/Disaster Management Araceli.Lloret@ifrc.org
Delegate
Kevin Beattie Consortium of Country Director Rakhine NFI cd@cdnmyanmar.org
DUTCH NGO’s
Anna Jacobson International Grants Manager Rakhine - Anna.Jacobson@rescue.org
Jocelyne Takatsunol Rescue Senior Program Staffer Jocelyne.Takatsuno@rescue.org
Committee
Ben Mascall INGO Forum INGO Forum Coordinator - - Ngocoordination@gmail.com
Katie Tiller Relief Program Development Manager Rakhine CCCM katie.tiller@ri.org
Dr. Myint Oo International Senior Country Programs Coordinator myint.oo@ri.org
Jacob Engelage World Concern Country Director - - jacobwcm@gmail.com
Robin Shell Habitat for Asia Progams Advisor (Asia-Pacific) - - RShell@habitat.org
Humanity
Manishkumar Mehta Oxfam Humanitarian Programme Manager Rakhine & WASH MaMehta@oxfam.org.uk
Kachin
Mari Koistinen Handicap Head of Mission - Cross-cutting hi.myan.pm@gmail.com
International Program Manager Issues
Anne-Laure Hallaire HelpAge Deputy Country Director - Cross-cutting anne.hallaire@helpagemyanmar.org
International Issues
Win Zin Oo World Vision Humanitarian & Emergency Affairs Director Kachin Shelter & NFls win_zin_oo@wvi.org
Shane Brady TROCAIRE Humanitarian Programme Manager Kachin Shelter & NFls SBrady@trocairecam.org
Karla Cruz INTERSOS Head of Mission, Philippines Kachin Protection & Cross- | Philippines@intersos.org
cutting
John McDonough Plan Country Director Kachin & Shelter & NFls John.mcdonough@plan-international.org
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Kyaw Zin Tun International Deputy Emergency Response Manager Rakhine KyawZin.Tun@plan-international.org
(Myanmar)
Mark Wooding Merlin - - mark.wooding@medair.org
Gregory Cathcart Danish Church Mine Risk Education Specialist Kachin Mine Risk gclao@hotmail.com
Aid Education
Alex Douglas Centre for Project Officer Rakhine - douglas@hdcentre.org
Steve Ross Humanitarian Project Officer ross@hdcentre.org
Dialogue
Joe Harbison MEDAIR Country Director - - cd-myanmar@medair.org
Mark Wooding Senior Reconstruction Adviser for Shelter & mark.wooding@medair.org
Infrastructure Sector
Janggam Adhityawarma AHA Centre Senior Disaster Monitoring & Analysis Officer - - janggam.adhityawarma@ahacentre.org
(ASEAN Coordinating Centre for Humanitarian
Assistance on Disaster Management)
Marie-Alice TORRE Solidarites Country Director Rakhine & NFI ygn.hom@solidarites-myanmar.org
Bernadette Farcy International Field Coordinator — Rakhine Kachin NFI ygn.prog.coordo@solidarites-myanmar.org
Anne-Lise Dewulf Field Coordinator — Kachin rks.field.coordo@solidarites-myanmar.org
bmo.field.coo@solidarites-myanmar.org
Paul Roelofsen CORDAID Operations manager Shelter/NFls cordaid.myanmar@gmail.com
Cora Jansen CDN-ZOA - cd@cdnmyanmar.org
David H. Mueller The Lutheran Regional Representative Rakhine CCCM/NFls rep.sea@Iwfdws.org
Francesca Paola Targlia World Project Coordinator dpc.mmr@lwfdws.org
Krishna Bahadur Federation Program Manager rawalkrishnaO@gmail.com
Bhoj Raj Khanal Project Coordinator pcr.mmr@lwfdws.org
Tulasi Team Leader (Regional Emergency Hub) tulasi977 @gmail.com
Yadu Shrestha CCCM Advisor yadulalshrestha@gmail.com
Henrik Fosseldorff FinnChurch Aid Humanitarian Coordinator Rakhine Education in Henrik.Fosseldorff@kirkonulkomaanapu.fi
Emergencies (with
LWF as
implementer)
Jose Ravano Save the Humanitarian / Recovery Director Rakhine, NFI/CCCM jose.ravano@savethechildren.org
Aisling Phelan Children Humanitarian Operations Officer Kachin & Education aislingelizabeth.phelan@savethechildren.org
Hnin Kyawt Wai Humanitarian Communications Officer Mandalay hninkyawt.wai@savethechildren.org
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julyrosey@gmail.com

Marco Grazia Save the Education in Emergencies Sector Coordinator Rakhine & Education marco.grazia@savethechildren.org

Children Kachin
Noi Liemkham ACTED Country Director Kachin & Shelter/NFI noi.liemkham@acted.org
Annette Nuguet Area coordinator Mandalay annette.nuguet@acted.org
Kelsey Crowley Project Development and Reporting Officer kelsey.crowley@acted.org
Myat Su Mon Project Development Officer Yangon.pm@acted.org
Anders Bech Tharsgaard DRC Country Director Rakhine & Shelter/NFI/CCCM anders.bech.tharsgaard@drc.dk
Chris Young Programme Advisor Kachin chris.young@drcmm.org
Veronica Costarelli CCCM Project Coordinator, Sittwe, Rakhine veronica.costarelli@drcmm.org
Myat Htet Min Care Operations Manager Rakhine Shelter MyatHtetAung.Min@careint.org
Thura Tun Emergency Coordinator Thura.Tun@careint.org
Myo Sandar Tun Malteser Procurement Officer Rakhine NFI myosandartun@gmail.com
Ngwe Daung Hlaing International WaSH Programme Officer wash.co.malteser@gmail.com
Serge Birtel Programme Officer serge.birtel@malteser-international.org
Eng. Abdalrahman Lahmouni QRC Head of Delegation Rakhine - abdalrahman.lahmouni@grcs.org.qa

People in Need - Mandalay NFls Email gets rejected
Tin Win CESVI Project Local Coordinator, Bhamo-Office Kachin WASH & Shelter tinwin369.mm@gmail.com
Simone Di Michele Operational Coordinator WASH/Environment Yangon myanmar.wash@cesvioverseas.org

Expert
Rebecca Pozzi Taubert Quality & Learning Officer - WASH and Shelter rebecca.pozzitaubert@cesvioverseas.org
Program
Brendon Irvine ADRA Country Director Mandalay NFls brendon.irvine.adra.myanmar@gmail.com
Derek Glass - derek.glass.adra.myanmar@gmail.com
Prasant Naik NRC Country Director Rakhine CCCM Training prasant.naik@nrc.no
Kelly Erin Flynn Programme Manager — Camp Management kelly.flynn@nrc.no
Veit Vogel Project Manager — Camp Management veit.vogel@nrc.no
Rafael Abis Project Manager — Camp Management rafael.abis@gmail.com
Stefan Wetzel Arche Nova Program Manager Rakhine & NFls, WASH (& stefan.wetzel@arche-nova.org
Bawm Zung Program Coordinator Kachin possibly bawm2zung@gmail.com
livelihoods)
Valeria Fabbroni FSD Program Manager Kachin & Shelter valeria.fabbroni@fsd.ch
Melanie O. Campos Country Representative Northern myanmar@fsd.ch
Shan

Eylup URAL IHH South Asia Desk Rakhine Shelter eyupural@ihh.org.tr
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Samir Maleh ACF Country Director Rakhine - cd@mm.missions-acf.org
International (nRS)
Leo A. Nalugon Islamic Relief Regional Desk Coordinator — Asia - - Leo.Nalugon@irworldwide.org
Worldwide
Shaun Halbert ReciproBoo Director - - shaunvet@hotmail.co.uk
Shelter
Lukasz Kruk REACH Senior Data Management & GIS Officer amari.kruk@reach-initiative.org — email
address rejected
U Maung Maung Khin Myanmar Red Head of Disaster Management (DM) - - dml@myanmarredcross.org.mm
San San Maw Cross society Deputy Head of DM (and responsible for maylpt.maw@gmail.com
Rakhine)
Phone Myint Win Burnet Institute Country Representative - - phonemyintwin@burnetmyanmar.org
Aung Ko Ko Project Manager (Education) (leaves August "15) aungkoko@burnetmyanmar.org
Jonathan Berg ShelterBox Operations Coordinator - - JonathanBerg@shelterbox.org
Rebecca Myanmar236@shelterbox.org
Allison McKnight Samaritan’s Relief & Programs | DART Myanmar - - AmcKnight@samaritan.org
Purse
Rebecca Palmstrom Lifeline Project Lifeline Project Lead becky.palmstrom@gmail.com
Jana Junghardt Caritas - Sagaing NFIs jilunghardt@caritas.ch
(Partner - Ar
Yone Oo)
National NGOs
Sai Sam Kham Metta Executive Director Kachin Shelter & NFls sai.sam.kham@metta-myanmar.org
Gum Sha Awng National Programme Coordinator gum.sha.awng@metta-myanmar.org
Saw Min Maing Humanitarian Coordinator saw.min.naing@metta-myanmar.org
Ding Rin Naw Ja Competence Centre Coordinator naw.ja@metta-myanmar.org
JaNu Branch Humanitarian Coordinator (Laiza) Ja.nu@metta-myanmar.org
S Gun Mai Shalom Humanitarian Assistance Project Manager Kachin Shelter & NFls sgunmai.shalom@gmail.com
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Mg Mg Kyoen Nyein MDCG Project Team Leader Kachin & Shelter
(NO VALID EMAIL ADDRESS) Northern
Shan

Chit Ko Ko Oo Myanmar Head of Mission Rakhine Shelter & NFls mrf.org.mm@gmail.com

Ko Ko Lwin Resource Programme Manager fmkoko2013@gmail.com
Foundation

Rithy Kong MAUK- Assistant Program Manager Rakhine, Shelter & DRR rithykong. MAUK@gmail.com
Myanmar Mandalay,

Delsy Ronnie Program Manager Shan, Chin deronnie_aceh@yahoo.com

Rose Mary KMSS Coordinator of Emergency Kachin Shelter/NFIs/CCCM | crazyl3rm@gmail.com

Fr. Peter San Taung KMSS-Banmaw Director Kachin Shelter/CCCM (& Lungkaung@gmail.com

Stephen Naw Din
Peter Doi San

Emergency Coordinator
Project Coordinator

EVIs)

nawdinnbwi@gmail.com
Petersann02 @gmail.com

Salai Zauk Lung CHRO - - - zauk@chro.ca
Naama Gorodischer IsraAID: The Global Programs Manager - - ngorodischer@israaid.org

Israel Forum for
International
Humanitarian
Aid

Academic Institutions

Phoebe Brauer UCLA Graduate Student - - phoebebrauer@gmail.com
Private Sector
Martina Aureli NRS Business Development & Sales Executive - - martina.aureli@nrs-international.com

International
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